
Sm In3 Im In4 Sm In3 Im In4 EXT INT

0.44 0.87

0.65 1.27

1.18 2.29

Allowable Superimposed Load Tables - psf
Span

Ft.

A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B

4.0 87 * 116 * 184 * 99 * 119 * 157 * 123 * 149 * 197 *

4.5 68 * 91 * 144 * 78 * 93 * 123 * 98 * 117 * 155 *

5.0 55 * 74 * 116 * 63 * 75 * 99 * 79 * 94 * 125 *

5.5 45 * 60 * 96 * 52 * 62 * 82 * 65 * 78 * 103 *

6.0 38 * 50 * 80 * 43 * 52 * 68 * 54 * 65 * 86 *

6.5 32 * 43 * 68 * 36 * 44 * 58 * 46 * 55 * 73 *

7.0 27 * 36 * 58 * 31 * 37 * 49 * 39 * 47 * 62 *

7.5 23 23 31 30 50 48 27 * 32 * 43 * 34 * 41 * 54 *

8.0 20 19 27 25 44 39 23 * 28 * 37 * 30 * 36 * 47 *

8.5 18 16 24 21 38 33 21 * 25 * 32 * 26 * 31 * 41 *

9.0 16 13 21 17 34 28 18 * 22 * 29 * 23 * 28 * 37 *

9.5 14 11 19 15 30 23 16 27 19 35 25 56 21 21 25 28 32 44

1) Column 'A' - Loads based on stress.  Column 'B' - Loads based on L / 180 deflection.  ( * ) denotes stress governs.

2) Table lists lower value of bending or bearing resistance.  Italic denotes web crippling governs.

3) For deflection loads other than L / 240 multiply column 'B' by the following factors:

DEFLECTION

3) Load tables based on use of A653 Structural Quality Steel Sheet Grade 33 (maximum stress 29.7 Ksi). 

4) Sum of specified roof live load & roofing weights to be equal or less allowable superinmposed loads above.

5) Contact your SAMSON METALS representative for more information.
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 Load Table NotesSM305R

0.048

0.0324

0.2943

( Per foot width)

L / 240

THREE EQUAL SPANS

0.030 0.036 0.048

Moment

0.1497

Coeff. of Moment Section Coeff. of

0.1113

0.1462

Csm Css

0.2303

0.1222

0.1464

0.1934

0.1077

0.1434

0.2260

Modulus

L / 180

of InertiaStressModulusof InertiaStress

MID - SPAN SUPPORT Coeff. Allowable

Bear'g 1.5"

K / ft.

of

Defect.

Section 

Weight

Pounds

per Sq Ft.

1.800

2.160

2.880

Base Steel

Minimum

Thickness

Inches

0.030

0.036

0.048

Oct-11

Shear

Allowable

Ov*Vn

Gauge

Number

22

20

18

SAMSON METALS Ltd.

(Imperial - L.S.D. S136-07)

SM305R

Properties for SM305R

K/Ft

1.274

1.528

2.038


